
Swan River Streamflows near Bigfork USGS Gage #1237000 Compared to CSKT Compact
June 2023

CSKT Compact Daily Flow Requirements as specified in Appendix 26 Abstract # 76K 30063809 USGS Provisional Data - Discharge CFS (Mean)

Date Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Gage Date CFS
Excess 

(Shortfall)
1 336 320 319 600 1,175 2,707 1,426 570 357 341 357 362 USGS 12370000 6/1/2023 3,030 323
2 337 319 321 626 1,211 2,648 1,395 556 355 340 357 360 USGS 12370000 6/2/2023 2,910 262
3 338 321 322 652 1,251 2,541 1,363 543 352 341 358 360 USGS 12370000 6/3/2023 2,780 239
4 338 322 324 677 1,292 2,406 1,329 532 350 341 358 359 USGS 12370000 6/4/2023 2,660 254
5 337 323 326 688 1,332 2,294 1,294 521 348 341 358 357 USGS 12370000 6/5/2023 2,530 236
6 337 323 327 700 1,369 2,273 1,257 510 345 340 359 356 USGS 12370000 6/6/2023 2,430 157
7 338 324 329 712 1,400 2,237 1,220 500 347 338 359 356 USGS 12370000 6/7/2023 2,400 163
8 337 324 331 727 1,427 2,196 1,183 490 347 338 360 357 USGS 12370000 6/8/2023 2,390 194
9 336 322 332 743 1,450 2,152 1,147 480 347 338 362 358 USGS 12370000 6/9/2023 2,490 338

10 334 320 334 757 1,470 2,120 1,111 470 347 336 363 357 USGS 12370000 6/10/2023 2,590 470
11 333 318 337 771 1,487 2,105 1,076 461 347 335 366 356 USGS 12370000 6/11/2023 2,580 475
12 334 317 341 783 1,504 2,095 1,043 451 347 335 369 357 USGS 12370000 6/12/2023 2,500 405
13 334 316 345 795 1,523 2,076 1,010 441 346 337 370 357 USGS 12370000 6/13/2023 2,430 354
14 336 313 348 806 1,542 2,062 980 433 345 339 371 357 USGS 12370000 6/14/2023 2,320 258
15 337 312 351 817 1,562 2,046 949 424 346 341 371 357 USGS 12370000 6/15/2023 2,230 184
16 339 311 356 827 1,604 2,021 919 416 347 342 372 358 USGS 12370000 6/16/2023 2,130 109
17 339 310 361 839 1,645 1,971 889 409 348 343 372 358 USGS 12370000 6/17/2023 2,010 39
18 339 310 368 854 1,671 1,899 861 402 350 344 371 357 USGS 12370000 6/18/2023 1,930 31
19 337 309 376 873 1,691 1,819 834 396 352 345 369 356 USGS 12370000 6/19/2023 1,930 111
20 335 310 384 895 1,724 1,749 808 391 355 345 366 355 USGS 12370000 6/20/2023 1,890 141
21 332 312 394 918 1,769 1,693 783 386 356 345 364 354 USGS 12370000 6/21/2023 1,790 97
22 330 313 405 944 1,821 1,662 760 382 357 346 365 352 USGS 12370000 6/22/2023 1,680 18
23 327 315 416 971 1,868 1,634 737 379 357 346 365 351 USGS 12370000 6/23/2023 1,580 -54
24 325 316 428 998 1,906 1,608 716 376 356 347 367 351 USGS 12370000 6/24/2023 1,500 -108
25 325 316 441 1,024 1,956 1,582 695 374 353 349 367 351 USGS 12370000 6/25/2023 1,410 -172
26 325 317 455 1,047 2,087 1,558 675 372 351 350 368 351
27 325 318 469 1,069 2,251 1,535 656 370 348 351 368 351 Figures are noted in Cubic Feet per Second (CFS).  One cubic feet of 
28 324 318 485 1,091 2,426 1,512 636 367 346 353 369 349 water per second is the equivalent of 724 acre feet per year, or 
29 322 318 514 1,115 2,574 1,485 618 365 344 354 367 349 enough water to cover 724 acres of land with 1 foot of water for an 
30 321 544 1,143 2,671 1,457 601 362 343 355 365 348 entire year.
31 320 573 2,716 585 359 357 346

Data Sources:  Swan River Appendix 26 Abstract 76K 30063809 (2015 Version of Compact did not have daily table, this table was included in 2013 Compact)
USGS Statistics for Swan River at Bigfork Gage #1237000 as specified in Appendix 26 Water Rights Abstract)
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Appendix S   

Enforceable Daily Flows (CFS) 
for 76K 30063809 on the Swan River near Big Fork, Montana 

  Month 
Day Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

1 336 320 319 600 1,175 2,707 1,426 570 357 341 357 362 
2 337 319 321 626 1,211 2,648 1,395 556 355 340 357 360 
3 338 321 322 652 1,251 2,541 1,363 543 352 341 358 360 
4 338 322 324 677 1,292 2,406 1,329 532 350 341 358 359 
5 337 323 326 688 1,332 2,294 1,294 521 348 341 358 357 
6 337 323 327 700 1,369 2,273 1,257 510 345 340 359 356 
7 338 324 329 712 1,400 2,237 1,220 500 347 338 359 356 
8 337 324 331 727 1,427 2,196 1,183 490 347 338 360 357 
9 336 322 332 743 1,450 2,152 1,147 480 347 338 362 358 

10 334 320 334 757 1,470 2,120 1,111 470 347 336 363 357 
11 333 318 337 771 1,487 2,105 1,076 461 347 335 366 356 
12 334 317 341 783 1,504 2,095 1,043 451 347 335 369 357 
13 334 316 345 795 1,523 2,076 1,010 441 346 337 370 357 
14 336 313 348 806 1,542 2,062 980 433 345 339 371 357 
15 337 312 351 817 1,562 2,046 949 424 346 341 371 357 
16 339 311 356 827 1,604 2,021 919 416 347 342 372 358 
17 339 310 361 839 1,645 1,971 889 409 348 343 372 358 
18 339 310 368 854 1,671 1,899 861 402 350 344 371 357 
19 337 309 376 873 1,691 1,819 834 396 352 345 369 356 
20 335 310 384 895 1,724 1,749 808 391 355 345 366 355 
21 332 312 394 918 1,769 1,693 783 386 356 345 364 354 
22 330 313 405 944 1,821 1,662 760 382 357 346 365 352 
23 327 315 416 971 1,868 1,634 737 379 357 346 365 351 
24 325 316 428 998 1,906 1,608 716 376 356 347 367 351 
25 325 316 441 1,024 1,956 1,582 695 374 353 349 367 351 
26 325 317 455 1,047 2,087 1,558 675 372 351 350 368 351 
27 325 318 469 1,069 2,251 1,535 656 370 348 351 368 351 
28 324 318 485 1,091 2,426 1,512 636 367 346 353 369 349 
29 322 318 514 1,115 2,574 1,485 618 365 344 354 367 349 
30 321   544 1,143 2,671 1,457 601 362 343 355 365 348 
31 320   573   2,716   585 359   357   346 
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+,-, ./012222 /2//3213/4 ../2 5+,-, ./012222 /2//321302 .212 5+,-, ./012222 /2//32130. .262 5+,-, ./012222 /2//32732. .2.2 5+,-, ./012222 /2//32732/ 486 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327320 46/ 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327329 4.. 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327326 779 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327328 764 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327321 790 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327327 7/2 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327324 148 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.2 11. 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.. 180 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273./ 194 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.0 1/4 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.9 124 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.6 844 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.8 87. 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.1 880 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.7 86. 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273.4 801 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/2 8/. 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/. 8/8 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273// 8.2 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/0 829 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/9 64/ 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/6 640 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/8 8/0 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/1 806 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/7 8/2 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3273/4 8.2 5+,-, ./012222 /2//327302 642 5+,-, ./012222 /2//32730. 619 5+,-, ./012222 /2//32432. 660 5+,-, ./012222 /2//32432/ 691 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324320 6/1 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324329 6.6 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324326 624 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324328 946 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324321 976 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324327 919 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324324 916 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.2 912 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.. 967 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243./ 962 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.0 997 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.9 997 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.6 99/ 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.8 991 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.1 996 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.7 908 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243.4 901 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/2 90/ 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/. 9/. 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243// 969 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/0 626 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/9 602 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/6 602 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/8 6// 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/1 6.6 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/7 629 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3243/4 974 5+,-, ./012222 /2//324302 97/ 5+,-, ./012222 /2//3.232. 972 5
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+,-, ./012222 /2//3.232/ 452 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2320 412 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2324 412 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2327 48. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2328 445 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2321 444 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2325 400 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2329 40. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.2 4/1 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.. 4./ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23./ 4.2 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.0 4.2 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.4 42/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.7 091 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.8 098 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.1 055 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.5 054 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23.9 05/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/2 052 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/. 09/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23// 4/0 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/0 447 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/4 47. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/7 478 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/8 474 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/1 444 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/5 447 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.23/9 4/5 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.2302 4.9 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3.230. 4/7 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..32. 440 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..32/ 455 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2//3..320 70. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..324 705 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..327 78/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..328 828 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..321 79. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..325 771 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..329 742 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.2 7/2 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.. 499 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3./ 415 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.0 478 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.4 472 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.7 444 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.8 447 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.1 44. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.5 404 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3.9 428 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/2 05/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/. 018 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3// 05. 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/0 427 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/4 4/1 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/7 4.5 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/8 4/7 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/1 401 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/5 405 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..3/9 402 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3..302 4/5 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3./32. 4.8 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3./32/ 4.8 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3./320 4// 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3./324 09/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2//3./327 09/ 6
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,-.- /0123333 03004/0435 167 8,-.- /0123333 03004/0432 930 8,-.- /0123333 03004/043: 9/2 8,-.- /0123333 03004/0436 9/0 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/3 903 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04// 93/ 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/0 166 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/1 166 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/9 169 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/7 169 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/5 169 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/2 169 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/: 125 8,-.- /0123333 03004/04/6 129 8,-.- /0123333 03004/0403 15/ 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/040/ 102 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/0400 132 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/0401 022 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/0409 02/ 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/0407 139 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/0405 159 8;<,-.- /0123333 03004/0402 902 8,-.- /0123333 03004/040: 731 8,-.- /0123333 03004/0406 777 8,-.- /0123333 03004/0413 7:9 8,-.- /0123333 03004/041/ 7:2 8,-.- /0123333 030143/43/ 72: 8,-.- /0123333 030143/430 755 8,-.- /0123333 030143/431 799 8,-.- /0123333 030143/439 7/1 8,-.- /0123333 030143/437 96: 8,-.- /0123333 030143/435 9:0 8,-.- /0123333 030143/432 927 8,-.- /0123333 030143/43: 959 8,-.- /0123333 030143/436 971 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/3 976 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4// 973 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/0 912 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/1 906 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/9 905 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/7 909 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/5 903 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/2 907 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/: 909 8,-.- /0123333 030143/4/6 90/ 8,-.- /0123333 030143/403 9/5 8,-.- /0123333 030143/40/ 93: 8,-.- /0123333 030143/400 931 8,-.- /0123333 030143/401 933 8,-.- /0123333 030143/409 161 8,-.- /0123333 030143/407 163 8,-.- /0123333 030143/405 1:2 8,-.- /0123333 030143/402 1:5 8;<,-.- /0123333 030143/40: 1:2 8;<,-.- /0123333 030143/406 12/ 8;<,-.- /0123333 030143/413 199 8;<,-.- /0123333 030143/41/ 102 8;<,-.- /0123333 030143043/ 100 8;<,-.- /0123333 0301430430 102 8;<,-.- /0123333 0301430431 116 8;<,-.- /0123333 0301430439 170 8;<,-.- /0123333 0301430437 120 8;<,-.- /0123333 0301430435 126 8,-.- /0123333 0301430432 1:0 8,-.- /0123333 030143043: 160 8
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+,-, ./012222 /2/032/324 045 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.2 078 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.. 011 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3./ 011 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.0 01. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.5 015 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.9 019 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.8 08. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.1 09. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.7 098 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3.4 089 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/2 018 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/. 041 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3// 520 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/0 042 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/5 070 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/9 018 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/8 088 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/1 091 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032/3/7 099 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032032. 080 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032032/ 099 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320320 09. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320325 09. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320329 055 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320328 005 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320321 0/8 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320327 0/5 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320324 0.4 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.2 0.. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.. 0./ 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203./ 0.9 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.0 0/2 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.5 0/4 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.9 007 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.8 052 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.1 050 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.7 004 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203.4 009 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/2 009 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/. 008 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203// 052 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/0 05/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/5 055 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/9 092 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/8 092 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/1 098 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/7 099 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03203/4 054 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0320302 098 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032030. 01. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032532. 07. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/032532/ 042 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325320 522 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325325 52. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325329 528 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325328 525 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325321 527 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325327 5/. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0325324 58/ 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.2 99. 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.. 1/7 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03253./ .2.2 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.0 .//2 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.5 ./72 6
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+,-, ./012222 /2/03243.5 ./52 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243.7 ..82 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243.1 ..12 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243.9 ..92 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243.8 ..82 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/2 ..52 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/. ..22 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243// .272 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/0 .2.2 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/4 814 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/5 811 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/7 .2.2 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/1 .272 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/9 ..52 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/8 ./92 6+,-, ./012222 /2/0324302 .452 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032532. .142 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/032532/ /.72 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/0325320 /9.2 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/0325324 0452 6:;+,-, ./012222 /2/0325325 0892 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0325327 4412 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0325321 4882 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0325329 5.72 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0325328 4922 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.2 4022 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.. 0182 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253./ 04/2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.0 0.82 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.4 0..2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.5 0.52 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.7 0092 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.1 0182 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.9 4/22 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253.8 4442 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/2 44/2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/. 44/2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253// 4482 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/0 4572 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/4 4482 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/5 4.82 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/7 0972 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/1 0582 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/9 0082 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03253/8 0/92 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0325302 0.82 <+,-, ./012222 /2/032530. 0.22 <+,-, ./012222 /2/032732. 0202 <+,-, ./012222 /2/032732/ /8.2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327320 /192 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327324 /772 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327325 /502 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327327 /402 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327321 /422 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327329 /082 <+,-, ./012222 /2/0327328 /482 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.2 /582 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.. /592 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273./ /522 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.0 /402 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.4 /0/2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.5 //02 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.7 /.02 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.1 /2.2 <+,-, ./012222 /2/03273.9 .802 <
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+,-, ./012222 /2/03243.5 .502 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/2 .752 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/. .152 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243// .472 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/0 .872 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/9 .822 6+,-, ./012222 /2/03243/8 .9.2 6
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